
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1344
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2012
COMPLAINT ABOUT CONSTRUCTION SITES OF AIRPORTS
Kumar Shri Kaushalendra;Mahto Shri Baidyanath Prasad;Ramkishun Shri

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received complaints from the State Governments about construction sites o f various domestic and international airports in the country including Amousi, Lucknow, Port Blair, Hyderabad, Gorakhpur, Baghdogra, Guwahati, Karad, Satara, Allahabad and Patna;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor, airport-wise; and

(c) the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard, airport-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI AJIT SINGH )

(a),(b)&(c): No, Madam. No complaints from any State Government about construction sites of various airports in the country have been received in this Ministry.
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